IECEx  Certificate
 of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification Scheme for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx EUT 17.0030X Issue No: 0 Certificate history:
Issue No. 0 (2017-11-10)
Status: Current

Due to the fact that the maximum surface temperature does not exceed the limit of 150°C, the equipment can be
used in mines where a coal dust layer may be deposited on the external surfaces of the equipment.
Type designation
455GD (1) (2) (3) (4)
Optional suffixes
Cable length
Alternate current / direct current
Maximum power dissipated; Max ambient temperature; Temperature
class / maximum surface temperature
(1): 0 = Pmax: 30W; Tamb max: 70°C; T4 / T135°C;
 1 = Pmax: 14W; Tamb max: 80°C; T4 / T135°C;
 2 = Pmax: 14W; Tamb max: 60°C; T5 / T100°C;
 A = Pmax: 10W; Tamb max: 70°C; T5 / T100°C;
 B = Pmax: 10W; Tamb max: 55°C; T6 / T85°C.
(2): 0 = AC;             1 = DC.
(3): xx = xx meters of cable;
 00 = version without cable.
(4): Suffixes that do not affect the equipment and the type
of protection.